CERTIFICATE



STATE OF NEVADA Department of Business & Industry DIVISION OF INSURANCE

CLARK COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT

CERTIFICATION NUMBER 123140

This Certificate, with affixed seal, is the Certificate of Authority for CLARK COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT to act as a self-insured employer for workers' compensation purposes.

Pursuant to Nevada Revised Statutes 616B.300 and 616B.312, and the Nevada Administrative Code, CLARK COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT has presented evidence they possess the financial and administrative resources to assume the responsibility for providing prompt payment of all compensation due under Chapters 616A, 616B, 616C, 616D and 617 of the Nevada Revised Statutes.

CLARK COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT is hereby responsible for processing claims and paying benefits under Chapters 616A, 616B, 616C 616D and 617 of NRS for employees injured in industrial accidents or contracting occupational diseases occurring on or after 12:01 A.M. (Pacific Standard Time) July 1, 1990.

